Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose

Shall the school board of Independent School District No. 877 (Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose Schools) be authorized to issue its general obligation school building bonds in an amount not to exceed \$41,500,000 to provide funds for the acquisition and betterment of school sites and facilities, including the construction of secure entrances to the high school and middle school; the construction and installation of HVAC improvements at school sites and facilities; the acquisition of furniture, fixtures, technology and equipment; renovations and remodeling of classrooms at school sites and facilities; remodeling and enhancements to the auditorium; improvements and upgrades to playgrounds; and roof replacements at school sites and facilities?

Osseo

Shall the board of Independent School District No. 279 (Osseo Area Schools), Minnesota be authorized to issue general obligation school building bonds in an amount not to exceed \$223,225,000 for acquisition and betterment of school sites and facilities including, but not limited to: Safety and security improvements at all schools; Career and technical education space renovations at all high schools; Science, technology, engineering, arts and math space renovations at all magnet schools; Classroom renovations for special education, gifted/talented and multilingual learners, at all schools; New furniture and flexible learning spaces added throughout all schools; Library media center renovations at all schools; Outdoor classrooms added to all elementary and middle schools currently without; Construction of a new elementary school, and an addition onto Maple Grove Senior High School, to address student population growth; and The repurposing of an elementary school for Community Education programming from early childhood through adult? BY VOTING YES; ON THIS BALLOT QUESTION, YOU ARE VOTING FOR A PROPERTY TAX INCREASE

Wayzata

The board of Independent School District No. 284 (Wayzata Public Schools), Minnesota has proposed to renew its capital project levy, scheduled to expire after taxes payable in 2025, in the maximum amount of 2.36266% times the net tax capacity of the school district to provide funds for the purchase and installation of software and technology equipment and the support and maintenance of technology. The proposed renewal of the expiring capital project levy authorization will raise approximately \$5,669,883 for taxes payable in 2026, the first year it is to be levied, and would be authorized for ten (10) years. The estimated total cost of the projects to be funded over that time period is approximately \$56,698,830. Shall the renewal of the expiring capital project levy authorization to fund technology proposed by the board of Independent School District No. 284 (Wayzata Public Schools), Minnesota be approved? BY VOTING "YES" ON TIDS BALLOT QUESTION, YOU ARE VOTING TO RENEW AN EXISTING CAPITAL PROJECTS REFERENDUM THAT IS SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE

Westonka – 2 ballot questions:

- 1.) The school board of Independent School District No. 277 (Westonka Public Schools) has proposed to renew the school district's existing capital project levy authorization of 3.400% times the net tax capacity of the school district, which is scheduled to expire after taxes payable in 2024. The money raised from the capital project levy authorization will provide funds for classroom and building technology, digital and print curriculum, technology to enhance safety and security, technology infrastructure and network improvements, technical staff support, device replacement, and testing. The proposed capital project levy authorization will raise approximately \$2,575,178 for taxes payable in 2025, the first year it is to be levied, and would be authorized for ten years. The estimated total cost of the projects to be funded over that time period is approximately \$25,751,780. The projects to be funded have received a positive Review and Comment from the Commissioner of Education. Shall the capital project levy authorization proposed by the school board of Independent School District No. 277 be approved? BY VOTING "YES" ON THIS BALLOT QUESTION, YOU ARE VOTING TO RENEW AN EXISTING CAPITAL PROJECTS REFERENDUM THAT IS SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE.
- 2.) Shall the school board of Independent School District No. 277 (Westonka Public Schools) be authorized to issue its general obligation school building bonds in an amount not to exceed \$93,400,000 to provide funds for the acquisition and betterment of school sites and facilities, including the construction of secure entrances and other safety and security improvements at all school sites and facilities; districtwide deferred maintenance projects, including replacement of boilers, piping and electrical systems; the reconstruction and repair of athletic fields and tennis courts; and the redesign, renovation and equipping of academic and activity spaces at the Mound Westonka High School site and facility? BY VOTING "YES" ON THIS BALLOT QUESTION, YOU ARE VOTING FOR A PROPERTY TAX INCREASE.